AMANDA CO INC Form SC 13G/A January 24, 2002

\_\_\_\_\_\_

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G/A

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

(AMENDMENT NO. 2)\*

	(AMENDMENT NO. 2)	
	Amanda Company, In	с.
	(Name of Issuer)	
COM	MON STOCK, \$0.01 PA	R VALUE
(Ti	 tle of Class of Sec	urities)
	022885107	
	(CUSIP Number)	
-	ith respect to the containing informat	d out for a reporting person's subject class of securities, and ion which would alter the
to be "filed" for the purpose	of Section 18 of t ject to the liabili	ties of that section of the Act
(Cont.	inued on following	page(s))
=======================================		
	Page 1 of 4 Page	s
CUSIP No. 022885107	13G/A	Page 2 of 4 Pages
<ol> <li>NAMES OF REPORTING PER</li> </ol>	SON	

S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON

Austost Anstalt Schaan

2. CF	HECK THE APPROPRIA	TE BOX	IF A MEMBER O	F A GROUP:	(2)		
					(a) (b)	_	
3.	SEC USE ONLY						
4.	CITIZENSHIP OR E	LACE OF	ORGANIZATION				
	Liechtenstein						
	NUMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING I 34,211,067 sl	POWER nares of Common	Stock		
	SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	6.	SHARED VOTING	G POWER			
	EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 34,211,067 shares of Common Stock				
		8.	SHARED DISPOS	SITIVE POWER			
9.		JNT BENE	FICIALLY OWNER	BY EACH REPOR'	TING		
	PERSON	34,21	1,067 shares	of Common Stock			
11.	that Austost A contractually conversion of PERCENT OF CLA	amount Anstalt stipula all Deb 	Schaan can berted 9.9% owner entures would	esents the maximal efficially controls as the second control exceed this resource.	rol under a on. The full	X  f shares	
	<u> </u>	).9% 					
12.		ING PER	SON				
CUSIP	NO. 022885107				PAGE 3 OF	4 PAGES	
TEM 1	l (a) NAME OF ISSU	JER: Ama	nda Company, I	Inc.			
TEM 1	l (b) ADDRESS OF I	SSUER'S	PRINCIPAL EXI	ECUTIVE OFFICES	:		
	13765 Alton	Parkway	, Irvine, CA	92618			
TEM 2	2 (a) NAME OF PERS	ON FILI	NG: Austost A	nstalt Schaan			
TEM 2	2 (b) ADDRESS OF E	'RINCIPA	L BUSINESS OF	FICE OR, IF NON	E, RESIDENCE	:	
	Landstrasse	163, 94	94 Furstentum:	s, Vaduz, Liech	tenstein		
ITEM 2	2 (c) CITIZENSHIP:	Liecht	enstein				
ITEM 2	2 (d) TITLE OF CLA	ASS OF S	ECURITIES: Cor	nmon Stock, \$0.	01 par value		

- ITEM 2 (e) CUSIP NUMBER: 022885107
- ITEM 3 IF THIS STATEMENT IS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13D-1(B) OR 13D-2(B): Not applicable

ITEM 4 OWNERSHIP

- (a) AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED: 34,211,067 Shares of Common Stock
- (b) PERCENT OF CLASS: 9.9%
- (c) NUMBER OF SHARES AS TO WHICH SUCH PERSON HAS:
  - (i) SOLE POWER TO VOTE OR DIRECT THE VOTE

34,211,067 Common Shares

(ii) SHARED POWER TO VOTE OR DIRECT THE VOTE

0 Shares

(iii) SOLE POWER TO DISPOSE OR TO DIRECT THE DISPOSITION OF

34,211,067 Common Shares

(iv) SHARED POWER TO DISPOSE OR TO DIRECT THE DISPOSITION OF

0 Shares

CUSIP NO. 022885107

PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES

---

ITEM 5 OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS

ITEM 6 OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON

Not applicable

ITEM 7 IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQUIRED THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY

Not applicable

ITEM 8 IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF A GROUP

Not applicable

ITEM 9 NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP

Not applicable

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I

certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

January 22, 2002
(Date)
/s/ Thomas Hackl
(Signature)
Thomas Hackl, Representative
(Name/Title)